

2006

# Thomas W. Tolman and Verla F. Tolman v. Logan City, and John and Jane Does, 1-20 : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2)



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Jody K. Burnett, Robert C. Keller; Williams and Hunt; Kymber Housley; attorneys for appellee.  
David R. Daines, Chris Daines; attorney for appellants.

---

## Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Tolman v. Logan City*, No. 20060713 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2006).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca2/6730](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/6730)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT.....	1
I. DENIAL OF REZONE WAS “REVERSE SPOT ZONING” .....	1
II. THE “REVERSE SPOT ZONING” ISSUE WAS PRESERVED .....	4
III. THE REZONE AREA DOES NOT LIMIT TOLMANS CLAIM .....	6
IV. <i>PALERMO, DAFU, AND CHICAGO</i> SUPPORT TOLMANS .....	8
V. THE CITY WAS POWERLESS TO DENY THE REZONE .....	9
VI. TOLMANS PRESERVED THEIR TAKINGS CLAIMS .....	11
CONCLUSION.....	12

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

<i>Bradley v. Payson City Corp.</i> 2003 UT 16, 70 P.3d 47.....	10
<i>Dafu v. Jefferson Parish</i> , 200 So.2d 335 (La. App. 4 Cir. 1967).....	9-10
<i>Donner Crest Condominium Homeowners' Ass'n v. Salt Lake City</i> , 2005 WL 775306 (not reported) .....	5
<i>Grand County v. Rogers</i> 44 P 3d 734 (Utah 2002).....	7
<i>Palermo Land Co., Inc. v Planning Comm'n of Calcasieu Parish</i> , 200 So. 2d 482 (La. 1990) .....	9-10
<i>Penn Central Transp. Co. v. City of New York</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978).....	2
<i>Phi Kappa Iota Fraternity v. Salt Lake City</i> , 212 P.2d 177 (Utah 1949).....	4
<i>Shapiro v. City of Cambridge</i> , 340 Mass. 652, 166 N.E. 2d 208 (1960).....	8
<i>Trust Co. of Chicago v. City of Chicago</i> , 96 N.E.2d 499 (Ill. 1951).....	10
<i>Utah County v. Young</i> , 615 P. 2d 1265 (Utah 1980).....	7
<i>Xanthos v. Bd. Of Adjustment of Salt Lake City</i> 685 P. 2d 1032 (Utah 1984).....	7

---

**IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS**

---

THOMAS W. TOLMAN and  
VERLA F. TOLMAN,  
Appellants

v.

Appellate Case No. 20060713-CA

LOGAN CITY and JOHN and JANE  
DOES, 1-20,
